
Membership Services Committee 
Well of Knowledge 

Goal: Foster stronger relations between the state officer team and individual NYS FBLA members. 

In the Well of Knowledge challenge, chapter members are tasked with contacting a mainline State Officer (President, 
Executive Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, Reporter, Historian, or Parliamentarian), via email, regarding chapter, 
FBLA-related issue including, but not limited to, fundraising, hosting events, and involvement. Members must submit a 
copy of their email, including the mainline officer’s response, in the form of a PDF. To complete the challenge, members 
must attempt to implement the advice within their chapter and submit a presentation, between five to ten slides, detailing 
how they applied the advice, the mainline state officer they contacted, and the outcome. The presentation must be 
submitted as a PDF file. 

Requirements of the Presentation: 
• Must be between five to ten slides
• Must include but not limited to:

o Member and chapter introduction
o Problem statement
o Reflection
o Guidance from Mainline Officer

• Be visually appealing and proofread

Mainline Officers: 
• President: Alex Robinson, president@nysfbla.org
• Executive Vice President: Rebecca Hauser, evp@nysfbla.org
• Secretary: Komal Sandhur, secretary@nysfbla.org
• Treasurer: Ebuka Emelumadu, treasurer@nysfbla.org
• Reporter: Siddharth Ranganathan, reporter@nysfbla.org
• Historian: Kelsey Draughn, historian@nysfbla.org
• Parliamentarian: Skye Fishman, parliamentarian@nysfbla.org

Participating members will receive ribbons at the State Leadership Conference. 

The submission is due by February 15, 2026, at 11:59 PM. Submissions are required to be completed via the online form; 
emailed forms will not be accepted. Please note that incomplete submissions will not be accepted. 

The following information will be required: member name, chapter, chapter adviser name, chapter adviser email, 
mainline State Officer name, PDF receipt of email correspondence, and PDF of presentation. 
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